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Institutional Summary Report (IODTLL)

Description
This report displays institutional summary data for an individual company.

Institutional Ownership Summary
Data represented in Actual Numbers/Dollars

NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS Transactions for: Jun00
TICKER:  NXTL Shares Outstanding: 722,679,932
RADIOTELEPHONE COMMUNICATION Market Value: $44,218,984,375

Jun00 Mar00 Dec99 Sep99
# of Holders: 79 408 380 308
# of Buys: 39 221 239 168
# of Sales: 29 164 117 129

# of Shares Bought: 1,871,376 74,673,776 117,308,006 89,078,954
# of Shares Sold: -10,015,109 -38,456,460 -28,546,926 -65,288,128
# of Shares Net: -8,143,733 36,217,316 88,761,080 23,790,826
Net % of Outstanding: -1.13% 4.78% 12.03% 3.57%

# of Shares Held: 31,173,281 444,534,468 413,671,540 326,298,780
% Change -20.00 8.00 27.00 7.00
% Owned 4.31% 58.65% 56.05% 49.01%

Closed Positions 6 19 17 22
New IO Buyers 9 66 93 56

Top Ten Holders Holdings $ Value              % Shrs Out        Prior Holdings
VANGUARD GROUP 12,405,951 759,095,326 1.72 5,913,662
MELLON BANK / DREYFUS 5,072,876 310,399,135 0.70 3,484,161
NEUBERGER & BERMAN 2,289,278 140,076,342 0.32 1,164,304
BANK OF NEW YORK 2,182,578 133,547,582 0.30 1,104,839
CREDIT SUISSE ASSET MANAGEMENT 1,454,452 88,995,009 0.20 907,626
BANC ONE INVESTMENT ADVISORS 1,154,432 70,637,385 0.16 404,002
ALGER (FRED) MGMT 1,114,185 68,174,751 0.15 1,867,985
COLORADO PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYS 778,042 47,606,834 0.11 474,021
WELLINGTON MGMT 416,400 25,478,683 0.06 163,900
GRANTHAM MAYO VAN OTTERLOO & CO 407,100 24,909,635 0.06 174,400

Current quarter information based on most recent 13Fs filed; data may be in a preliminary stage until the 8th week after the calendar quarter ending period.
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Institutional Holdings

Top Institutional Buys & Sells (IODTLM)

Description
This report displays Top Ten Institutional Holders, Buyers and Sellers for an individual company.

Top Institutional Buys and Sells
Data represented in Actual Numbers/Dollars

PEPSICO INC Transactions for: Jun00
TICKER:  PEP Shares Outstanding: 1,445,000,000
MISC FOOD PREPS, KINDRED PDS Market Value: 66,111,502,863

Top Ten Holders Holdings $ Value % Shrs Out Prior Holdings
MELLON BANK / DREYFUS 28,753,766 1,277,759,846 1.99 24,908,379
VANGUARD GROUP 23,225,645 1,032,101,206 1.61 23,107,753
MONTAG & CALDWELL 17,576,395 781,059,836 1.22 17,678,505
LINCOLN CAPITAL MGMT CO 13,200,500 586,603,815 0.91 13,440,200
BANC ONE INVESTMENT ADVISORS 7,825,286 347,740,057 0.54 8,364,558
RORER ASSET MGMT 6,459,440 287,044,593 0.45 5,976,870
EATON VANCE MGMT 3,099,263 137,725,048 0.21 3,077,563
FIDUCIARY TRUST INTL 2,308,813 102,599,031 0.16 2,312,413
BANK OF NEW YORK 2,241,432 99,604,755 0.16 2,325,332
WISCONSIN STATE BOARD OF INVESTMENT 2,011,500 89,387,036 0.14 2,007,500

Buying Buy/Sell Holdings Prior Holdings Position
MELLON BANK / DREYFUS 3,845,387 28,753,766 24,908,379
RORER ASSET MGMT 482,570 6,459,440 5,976,870
BERNSTEIN (SANFORD C) & CO 305,443 396,485 91,042
CREDIT SUISSE ASSET MANAGEMENT 188,110 295,407 107,297
RED COAT CAPITAL MGMT LLC 150,000 150,000 0 New
MERCANTILE SAFE DEPOSIT & TRUST CO 128,149 1,859,700 1,731,551
MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE CO OF NEW YORK 127,000 127,000 0 New
VANGUARD GROUP 117,892 23,225,645 23,107,753
BURRIDGE GROUP 103,395 466,375 362,980
WESBANCO BANK 93,148 410,914 317,766

Selling Buy/Sell Holdings Prior Holdings Position
BANC ONE INVESTMENT ADVISORS 539,272 7,825,286 8,364,558
RNC CAPITAL MGMT CO 449,785 8,863 458,648
LINCOLN CAPITAL MGMT CO 239,700 13,200,500 13,440,200
NEUBERGER & BERMAN 235,073 1,727,933 1,963,006
EQUINOX CAPITAL MGMT 215,380 12,700 228,080
AMERICAN RE ASSET MGMT 138,100 0 138,100 Closed
MONTAG & CALDWELL 102,110 17,576,395 17,678,505
MADISON INVESTMENT ADVISORS 90,933 96,397 187,330
BANK OF NEW YORK 83,900 2,241,432 2,325,332
NORTHERN CAPITAL MGMT CO 61,504 0 61,504 Closed

Top 10  Transactions (ranking by absolute) Buy/Sell Holdings Prior Holdings % Change
MELLON BANK / DREYFUS 3,845,387 28,753,766 24,908,379 15.4%
BANC ONE INVESTMENT ADVISORS -539,272 7,825,286 8,364,558 -6.4%
RORER ASSET MGMT 482,570 6,459,440 5,976,870 8.1%
RNC CAPITAL MGMT CO -449,785 8,863 458,648 -98.1%
BERNSTEIN (SANFORD C) & CO 305,443 396,485 91,042 335.5%
LINCOLN CAPITAL MGMT CO -239,700 13,200,500 13,440,200 -1.8%
NEUBERGER & BERMAN -235,073 1,727,933 1,963,006 -12.0%
EQUINOX CAPITAL MGMT -215,380 12,700 228,080 -94.4%
CREDIT SUISSE ASSET MANAGEMENT 188,110 295,407 107,297 175.3%
RED COAT CAPITAL MGMT LLC 150,000 150,000 0 @NC

Current quarter information based on most recent 13Fs filed; data may be in a preliminary stage until the 8th week after the calendar quarter ending period.
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Top Institutional Buys & Sells - Latest (IODTLL)

Description
This report displays the Top Institutional Holders, Buyers and Sellers for an individual company.

Top Institutional Buys & Sells - Latest
Data represented in Actual Numbers/Dollars

STAPLES INC Transactions for: Jun00
TICKER:  SPLS Shares Outstanding: 470,769,775
MISC SHOPPING GOODS STORES Market Value: 6,502,742,778

Top Ten Holders Holdings $ Value % Shrs Out Prior Holdings
RORER ASSET MGMT 7,482,809 115,048,188 1.59 5,457,051
VANGUARD GROUP 6,969,888 107,162,028 1.48 6,763,723
FIDUCIARY TRUST INTL 3,614,520 55,573,245 0.77 3,736,170
MELLON BANK / DREYFUS 2,850,918 43,832,864 0.61 4,192,595
ASSOCIATED BANC CORP 1,718,717 26,425,274 0.37 1,820,758
BLAIR (WILLIAM) & CO 1,624,675 24,979,378 0.35 1,398,427
JOHNSON INVESTMENT COUNSEL 1,306,205 20,082,902 0.28 1,095,723
ARKWRIGHT MUTUAL INSURANCE (INS) 1,292,487 19,871,988 0.27 869,987
EATON VANCE MGMT 1,263,122 19,420,501 0.27 253,847
GILLESPIE ROBINSON & GRIMM 1,020,740 15,693,878 0.22 997,890

Buying Buy/Sell Holdings Prior Holdings Position
RORER ASSET MGMT 2,025,758 7,482,809 5,457,051
GRANTHAM MAYO VAN OTTERLOO & CO 1,017,500 1,017,500 0 New
EATON VANCE MGMT 1,009,275 1,263,122 253,847
MCGLINN CAPITAL MGMT 496,850 496,850 0 New
ARKWRIGHT MUTUAL INSURANCE (INS) 422,500 1,292,487 869,987
BLAIR (WILLIAM) & CO 226,248 1,624,675 1,398,427
JOHNSON INVESTMENT COUNSEL 210,482 1,306,205 1,095,723
VANGUARD GROUP 206,165 6,969,888 6,763,723
BERNSTEIN (SANFORD C) & CO 87,398 119,218 31,820
SUMMITT BANK 71,620 597,728 526,108

Selling Buy/Sell Holdings Prior Holdings Position
VALUE LINE 1,869,402 331,003 2,200,405
MELLON BANK / DREYFUS 1,341,677 2,850,918 4,192,595
VANTAGE GLOBAL ADVISORS 414,200 696,755 1,110,955
FIDUCIARY TRUST INTL 121,650 3,614,520 3,736,170
ASSOCIATED BANC CORP 102,041 1,718,717 1,820,758
FURMAN SELZ CAPITAL MGMT  LLC 74,065 0 74,065
TRINITY INVESTMENT MGMT 68,450 0 68,450 Closed
FIRSTMERIT BANK N.A., TRUSTEE 65,596 90,461 156,057
BANK OF NEW YORK 52,957 287,077 340,034
LINCOLN CAPITAL MGMT CO 49,900 87,200 137,100

Top 10  Transactions (absolute ranking) Buy/Sell Holdings Prior Holdings % Change
RORER ASSET MGMT 2,025,758 7,482,809 5,457,051 37.1%
VALUE LINE -1,869,402 331,003 2,200,405 -85.0%
MELLON BANK / DREYFUS -1,341,677 2,850,918 4,192,595 -32.0%
GRANTHAM MAYO VAN OTTERLOO & CO 1,017,500 1,017,500 0 @NC
EATON VANCE MGMT 1,009,275 1,263,122 253,847 397.6%
MCGLINN CAPITAL MGMT 496,850 496,850 0 @NC
ARKWRIGHT MUTUAL INSURANCE (INS) 422,500 1,292,487 869,987 48.6%
VANTAGE GLOBAL ADVISORS -414,200 696,755 1,110,955 -37.3%
BLAIR (WILLIAM) & CO 226,248 1,624,675 1,398,427 16.2%
JOHNSON INVESTMENT COUNSEL 210,482 1,306,205 1,095,723 19.2%

Current quarter information based on most recent 13Fs filed; data may be in a preliminary stage until the 8th week after the calendar quarter ending period.
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